.‘.
B @)RobinsonBush

March 21, 2017

Mr. Brian Ferrier, CPPO
Senior Purchasing Agent
City of Orlando

400 South Orange Avenue
Orlando, FL 32802

SUBJECT: Renewal of Term Contract for RFP12-0115, Healthcare and Benefits Consultant
Dear Mr. Ferrier:
The above reference contract is scheduled to expire on May 10, 2017.

At the City's request, RobinsonBush will agree to renew our Contract for an additional year effective
May 11, 2017 and is proposing the following 2.1% rate adjustment based on the Consumer Price Index.

Hourly Rate
Title Proposed Rate Effective
Current
May 11, 2017
Primary Consultant $185 $189
Junior Consultant $185 $189
Analyst $110 S112
Administrative Staff $60 $61

Please let me know if you have any questions or if there is anything | need to provide you in order to
finalize this renewal.

RobinsonBush truly values the relationship we have with the City of Orlando and we look forward to
continued successes in the coming year.

Senior Vice President/CO0

21 Park Lake Street ¢ Orlando, FL 32803 ¢ Ph 407.377.1010 ¢ Fx 407.377.1011  Toll Free 866.618.0392 « www.robinsonbush.com



